#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
Advanced Bionics Corporation				11/16/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation			
Street Address:	25129 Rye Ca	anyon L	oop	
City:	Valencia			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91355			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Ty	уре		Number	
Property Ty Application Number:		128382		
	[ 	128382		12838260
Application Number:	[ 			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	DATA (832)446 be sent via US M	5-2424 Mail wh	260 Deen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email:	DATA (832)446 be sent via US M wcpatent	5-2424 <i>Mail wh</i> a	260	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (832)446 be sent via US M wcpatent : Wong Ca	5-2424 <i>Mail wh</i> t@coun abello	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email:	DATA (832)446 be sent via US M wcpatent : Wong Ca	5-2424 <i>Mail wh</i> t@coun abello tate Hig	260 Deen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (832)446 be sent via US M wcpatent : Wong Ca 20333 St	5-2424 <i>Mail whi</i> t@coun abello tate Hig 0	<i>ten the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Iselip.com	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (832)446 be sent via US M wcpatent Wong Ca 20333 St Suite 600 Houston,	5-2424 <i>Mail whi</i> t@coun abello tate Hig 0	<i>ten the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Iselip.com	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (832)446 be sent via US M wcpatent Wong Ca 20333 St Suite 600 Houston,	5-2424 <i>Mail whi</i> t@coun abello tate Hig 0	260 <i>Ten the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Iselip.com Ihway 249 S 77070	\$40.00

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### TO THE

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

### ADVANCED BIONICS CORPORATION

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Advanced Bionics Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), dated as of November 16, 2007, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned in accordance with Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the undersigned hereby certifies the following:

1. That Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>")."

2. That the aforementioned amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Corporation to be executed as of the  $16^{th}$  day of November, 2007.

ADVANCED BIONICS CORPORATION By: Lawrence J. Knopf me: Nice President - Legal and Secretary Title:

**RECORDED: 07/16/2010**